

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25709/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 06/01/2010 in MFA No.5790/200 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K. RUKMANGATHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RM, UNITED INDIA INS. CO. LTD. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

Date: 08/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Not present

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No one appears.

Three weeks' time is granted to comply with the Registrar's order dated 11.4.2011 subj
ect to
deposit of cost of Rs. 1000/- in the SCLSC, failing which the Petition against Respondent No.
2 shall stand
dismissed.

(Chandra Setia)
Sr. PA

(Veena Khera)
Court Master