

\224

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25709/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2010 in MFA No.5790/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K. RUKMANGATHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RM, UNITED INDIA INS. CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Send for the record of M.V.C. No. 1368 of 2001 decided by
Principal Motor Accident Claims Tribunal and Chief Judge, Court of
Small Causes, Banqalore on 16.11.2005.

Put up after the receipt of the record.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|

|