

LISTED ON 04.04.2014 (Supply.)

COURT NO. 3

ITEM NO.

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 25709 OF 2010  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

K. RUKMANGATHAN

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

R.M, UNITED INDIA INS. CO. LTD.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.03.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Let service of notice be served on Shri S.L. Gupta, learned counsel.  
List the matter next week."

It is submitted that notice to be served by Mr. S.L. Gupta, Advocate on 31.03.2014 . Mr. varinder kumar sharma , Advocate has on 3.4.2014 filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent NO. 1 but counter affidavit not filed.

It is further submitted that record of M.V.C. No. 1368/2001 has been received and the same is available in the Court for reference.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate  
Mr. Varinder kumar Sharma, Advcoate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-