

LISTED ON 09.05.2014

COURT NO. 2

ITEM NO. 50

SEC. IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 25709 OF 2010  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

K. Rukmangathan

...Petitioner

-Versus-

R.M, United India Ins. Co. Ltd.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.04.2014 with an Office Report dated 02.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*"Four weeks' time is granted for filing  
the counter affidavit."*

It is submitted that Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate for Respondent No. 1 has on 17.04.2014 filed Counter Affidavit, but instead of proof of service, proof of dispatch has been filed and Counter Affidavit has already been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that record of M.V.C. No. 1368/2001 has been received and the same is available in the Court for reference.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Varinder kumar Sharma, Advocate  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd